N

POWER PRODUCTS DESA

DIVISION

REMINGTON

CHAIN SAW
lllustrated Parts List

INDUSTRIES INC

Revised:

PL-9

IMPORTANT

DO NOT USE KEY NUMBERS WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS.

ALWAYS ORDER COMPONENTS BY PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION.
INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS.

CS-34.4

Issued: DEC 72

. PI.'5A

Q ; Q
:eoy zsr-t Description :I(' 58’ :?; Description 1
1 64415 BAFFLE, Muffler 1 28 64474 FAN, Flywheel 1
2 61546 | BEARING, Thrust 2 29 64334 FILTER, Air 1
3 64327 | BELLOWS, Link, Throttle 1 30 64967 FILTER, Pickup, Oil (PL5 only) 1
4 64349 | BLOCK, Adjusting, Bar, Guide 1 64966 FILTER, Pickup, Oil (PL5A only) 1
5 64316 BODY, Muffler 1 31 64834 FITTING, Elbow, Cylinder
6 64920 BRACKET, Carburetor 1 (PL5A only) 1
8 64368 BUTTON, Latch, Throttle 1 32 61379A FITTING, Line, Fusl 1
9 64329 CAP ASSY, Fuel, Includes; ] 33 64364 FITTING, Qil, Exhoust (PL5 only) 1
-1 | 60303 RING, “‘O" 1 64731 FITTING, Oil, Exhaust (PL5A only) | 1
10 64395 | CAP ASSY, Qil, Includes: 1 24 64969 FITTING, Oil. Intake,
-1 | 64959 RING, 0"’ 1 (After S/N KK 6518) 1
B 65301 | CARBURETOR, Includes: 1 34 64363 FITTING, Oil, Intake,
-1 | 64453° DIAPHRAGM, Main ! (Before S/N KK 6518) . 1
s 64827+ DIAPHRAGM, Pump 1 35 64611 FITTING ASSY, Elbow, Valve, Check,
-3 64452 GASKET, Diaphragm 1 (PL5A only) Includes: 1
-4 64457 GASKET, Pump 1 =f 54955 CAP 1
-5 | 64465* NMEEDLE, Inlet 1 -2 | 64958 GASKET 1
6 64467+ SCREW, Mixture, High-Speed 1 -3 64957 SCREEN 1
=7 64459* SCREW, Mixture, Low-Speed 1 36 64352A GASKET, Carburetor, Front 1
-8 | 67474* GASKET SET 1 37 64352 GASKET, Carburetor, Rear 1
9| 67473 REPAIR KIT 1 38 64575 GASKET, Cylinder, Plate, Reed ]
12 64926 CLIP, Spring, Plate, Bar, Guide 1 39 64576 GASKET, Plate, Reed 1
13 64333 | CLUTCH ASSY, Includes: 1 40 63250 GRIP, Hondle 1
1 64436 HUB 1 41 62845 GROMMET, Choke 1
-2 64978 SHOE (Set of 2) 1 Screw, Carburetor 2
-3 | 64438 SPRING 2 42 64583 HANDLE ASSY, Front, Includes: ]
14 64868 COVER, Carburetor 1 “1 62335 GRIP, Handle 1
15 64400 COVER, Clutch 1 43 64979 HANDLE ASSY, Rear,
16 64312 | COVER, Hondle, Rear 1 (After S/N KK 6518} Includes: 1
17 64416 | COVER, Muffler 1 -1 | 105212 PIN, Dowel 1
18 60030 | COVER, Sparkplug ! 43 64583 HANDLE ASSY, Rear,
19 64313 COVER, Sprocket 1 {Before 5/N KK 6518) Includes: 1
20 #4391 COVER ASSY, Crankcase (PL5 only) | 1 -1 | 105212 PIN, Dowel ]
Includes: 44 104364 KEY, Woodruff, Fan 1
1| 22967 BEARING, Roller ] 45 64328 KMOB, Cover, Carbutetor 1
i) 65194 SEAL, Oil, Double-Lip 1 46 48970 LINE. Fuel 1
-3 | 64358 STUD, Bar, Guide 2 47 64403 LINE, Oil, Exhaust 1
20 64828 Ccl"’EIRdASSY' Crankease (LA only) | 1 48 64975 LINE, Oil, Intake (After S/N KK 6518)| 1
| 2208y é‘é:Rfj‘G’ Roller . 48 64402 LINE, Oil, Intake (Before /N KK 6518} 1
; ’ 49 64726 LINE, Pressure (PL5A only) 1
2| 65194 SEAL, Oil, Double-Lip ] 50 64356 LINK, Choke (Includes Button) 1
3| 64358 | -STUD, Bar, Guide 2 51 67835 LINK, Throttle 1
21 64571 | CRANKCASE ASSY, Includes: : 52 | 103268 LOCKWASHER, Cup, Starter 1
11 267 SEARING. Reller ! 53 | 64734 NEEDLE, Adjusting, Oil (PL5A only) | 1
2 | 65194 SEAL, Oil, Double-Lip ' 54 | 118332 NUT, HEX,.25:20, Adjusting, Bar,Gulds| 1
3| 64766 STUD 3 55 64923 NUT,HEX, .25-28 (Includes
22 64346 CRANKSHAFT ! Lockwasher) Cylinder 4
23 65313 | CUP ASSY, Starter Includes: } 56 | 103141 NUT, HEX, .31-24, Cup, Starter !
-1 | 64384 cup 3 57 | 118315 NUT, HEX, .38-24, Bar, Guide 2
s B < SRR : 58 | 118345 NUT, HEX, .38-24, Sprocket 1
S-Sl HSERE 5 59 103047 NUT, SQ., #12-24; Handle, Rear 1

ke e

*Parts included in Repair Kit #67473

NO. 65256

Printed in U.S.A.

E

Key NO. 7, 25, 26, & 27 not Included.

,,.ﬁ; i

AP i

“Page 1|




£S-34.4
]
Q Q
T T ~
Sl vl | '
kplu 1
60 103048 NUT, 5Q., .25-20, Handle, Front 1 96 60029 SPRING, Connector, ‘Spnl.' plug
61 63780 | PICKUP ASSY, Fuel & Vent, Includes:| 2 97 64689 SP(':'T_r,GA Nele?le. Adjusting :
E 1 only
*jriRsad s :::éez ] 98 | 64366 | SPRING, Pump, Oil !
24 | e4R] s g 3 99 | 644611 | SPRING, Screw, Regulating,|dle-Speed| 1
-3 | 103641 WASH ) 100 64367 SPRING, Throttle 1
62 | 64389 | PIN, Cotter, .03 x .50, Link, Choke | 1 101 | A23-387 | SPROCKET ASSY, 3/8 Pitch
63 64542 PISTON d : Includes: i v 1
64 64319 PLATE, Bar, Guida, Inside 5 BEARING. Roll 1
65 64320 | PLATE, Bar, Guide, Outside ! A‘;ﬁg& SPROCKET ASSY. 404 Pitch,
66 64953 PLATE, Muffler 1 gl ‘ 1
67 64582 PLATE ASSY, Reed, Includes: 1 -1 70007 BEARING, Roller 1
"1 | 64547 LIMITER : 102 64342 | STARTER ASSY, Includes: ]
-2 | 64546 REED 2 -1 | 64350 BUSHING 1
-3 | 64578 SCREW, Pon HD, #4-40 x .12 4 2 e CORD ;
68 64836 PLUG, Pipe, Cylinder (PL5 only) 1 -3 64431 HANDLE 1 ~
69 64821 PLUG, Pipe, Tank (PL5 only) 1 z e St :
70 65728 PLUNGER, Pump, Oil, Includes: 1 o 24432 Sl T ]
-1 | 64409 BUTTON 1 =  Han
-2 | 27785 RING, *'O’" Pump, Oil 1 B o RENTGd i }
71 64592 | RACE, Sprocket, 3/8 Pitch 1 -7 | 60816 S?HIELRD e :
64340 RACE, Sprocket, .404 Pitch 1 :‘; gg;gg EE Frri:trii:ng )
72 61547 RACE, Thrust 2 ol b S :
73 64343 RING, ''0O'', Crankcase 1 11| 60817A SPRING. Rewind 1
74 64682 RING, 'O, Needle, Adjusting, Oil i il WASHES. Fikos 2
(PL5A only) 1 E ! :
75 | 64949 | RING, “*0"", Plate, Stator 1 5 B s :::‘e'""' Srdic :
28 S noBan) T S Bistani(Se of 2) 1 103 | 64475 | STATOR ASSY, lgnition, Includes: | 1
77 64306 RING, Retaining, Piston > 5 64478 BREAKER 1
78 65089 RING, Retaining, Throttle 1 1 Shiensl i eoit 1
79 64386 RING, Snap, Cover Carburetor 1 -3 64479 CONDENSER 1
80 64393 ROD ASSY, Connecting, Includes: 1 i 64484 COVER. Dust 1 pr—
-1 | 64339 BEARING, Roller 1 5L cans GASKET, Caver 1
-2 64506 SCRE‘H, Rod, Connec?ing 2 o5 64807 WASHER’ Felt 1
81 64338A | ROLLER, Crank (Set of 28) 1 7 64945 WIPER !':elf 1
82 | 101175A | SCREW, FIL-HD, .25-20 x 2.00, ol cidng WIRE, Sparkplug 1
Adjusting, Bar, Guide 1 STICK . I TR 1
83 | 64460t | SCREW, Regulating, ldle-Speed 1 S R NUT, HEX, #1308 2
e e oy L e . 2 | 64372 SEMS, HEX Washer HD,#12-24x.62 | 2
arburetor
‘ 5 STUD, Muffl 2
8 | 64377 | SEMS, HEX Washor HD, £10-32 x .56, U T B O R :
Cover, Muffler i *
: WITCH, 1
86 | 64372 | SEMS, HEX Wosher HD, #12-24 x .62, 100 Siose T &0il
|C°‘.’f." fonkaass g (After S/N KK 6518), Includes: 1
ehd 4 -1 | 60383 FITTING, Vent, Oil,(not shown) | 2
Support 2 108 64396 TANK ASSY, Fuel & Oil, (PL-5 only)
87 64373 | SEMS, HEX WasherHD, #12-24 x .75, (Before S/N KK 6518) Includes: L
Tank 3 -1 60383 FITTING, Vent, Oil,(not shown) 2 4
88 64374 SEMS, HEX Washer HD, #12-24 x .87, 108 64928 TANK ASSY, Fuel & Qil, (PL-5A only)
Hondle, Rear 4 (Before S/N KK 6518) Includes: ]
89 64375 SEMS, HEX WasherHD, #12-24 x 1.00, -1 | 60383 FITTING, Vent, Qil, (not shown) 2
Support 1 109 64326 THROTTLE, Trigger 1
90 [ 1016728 | SEMS, Oval HD, .25-20 x 1.25, 110 64974 TUBE, Pickup, Oil 1
Handle, Front 3 (After S/N KK 6518)
91 63960A .| SEMS, Pan HD, #8-32 x .38, Shield | 2 110 64361 TUBE, Pickup, Oil 1
92 63962A | SEMS, Pan HD, #8-32 x .62, Cover (Before 5/N KK 6518)
‘ Handle, Rear 2 111 | 62187 | WASHER, Bar, Guide 3
93 64579 SHIELD, Oil, Deflector 1 112 64321 WASHER, Sprocket, Outer 1
94 64325 SPACER, Carburetor 1 13 64768 WASHER, Thrust, Sprocket 1
95 65292 SPARKPLUG ] 114 64357 WIRE, Ground 1
T Included with Carburetor Assembly 65301 -
/
W f'Pug; 2 Printed in U.S.A. NO. 65256
S — |




.mn:_—-_ &O MBIA papojdxs.

aag ‘A|quassp $84o21pu| .




35219
41727
48535
64889
64900
60729
14207
18347
48520
65090
48411
65299
60730
66364
65478

FILE, Round, 8" x 7/32", .404 Chain
FILE, Round, 8" x 3/16", 3/8 Chain
GAGE SET, .025-.035 Clearance
GUIDE, File, .404

GUIDE, File, 3/8"

GUN, Grease

HANDLE, File

LUBRICANT, Nose, Roller

NOSE, Roller, 2-1/2

NOSE, Roller, 2

OIL, Engine

STICKER, Kit

TIP, Replacement, Gun, Grease
WEDGE, Cycolac

WRENCH, 9/16 HEX, 3/4 HEX,

& Screwdriver

CHAIN & GUIDE BARS FOR PL5 & PL5A CHAIN SAW

Capacity _Muoc_m_mw N“..”m Chain NO.
15" A 1013 30 PF 56
T A 1014 30 PF 62
19" A 1015 30 PF 68
21 A 1016 30 PF 72
23 A 1017 30 PF.78

E2%

TS T




